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{b) if so, the mmmn features thereof and the action taken thereon’

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI H N, BAHUGUNA)*
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The main features of the report are the recommendations relating to working hours of the ED Branch Offices, criteria for determining emoluments of the ED Agents including element of compensation for dearness and «ty compensatory allowance, service limits for grant of gratuity, the right and facihities {o form Association ot ED Agents criteria for opening of Post Offices based upon ihe requue-
menis of the region for betier tacali-
ties, and allled matters

The recommendations of the Commiitee are under examinaiion of the Government

Allotment of Cary and Scooters to Government Employees after their P retirement
3206 SHRI K LAKKAPPA Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT AND SCIENCE AND TECH
NOLOGY be pleased to state

(a) whether an Officer who applies for a car ot a scooter f1iom the Ceniral Pool during the tenure of his service in the Central Government is eniitled to the car/scooter if he retires by the time the allotment 1< received irom the Minstry,

(b) 11 not the reasons therefor, and

(c) whether Covernment have any proposal under consideration to permut allotment of cars/scooters {o Ceniral Government employees from Central Paol upto one year after their retirement’?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI SIDDESHWAR
RASAD) (a) No, Sir
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Written Amsters &8

(%) Cars/Scosters aré not allothsd
m such cases, as thay do not serve W purpose for which they are ailotted;
viz o enable the officers to perform their duties efficiently.

(c) No, Sir
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Assistance to Rajasthan for setting up
Industries

3208 SHR} BISHWANATH JHUN-
JHUNWALA Will the Mnister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to refer o the reply given to Unstarred Question No 193 dated the 15th Marchy 1972 regarding Development of backward areas of Rajasthan and stat=

(a) the total amount of fnancial, assistance given for settmng up of ip dustries 1 the industrally backward districts of Rajasthan,

(k) whether a dopy of the industiil survey report as conducted by the ITodustrial Development Bank of Indth’ will be laid on the Table of fhe House,

